

No Place Like Home Rescue Adoption Contract

CIF: G56069180 Registered Charity Number: 9575 www.noplacelikehomerescue.com

Adoption agreement between

and No Place Like Home Rescue

| I, the adopter (named above) with the following | ng contact details: | | | |
|--|---------------------|-----------|--|--|
| Address: | | Postcode: | | |
| Email: | Landline: | Mobile: | | |
| Hereby agree to give love, respect and lifelong care in sickness and in health to: | | | | |
| Dog's Name: | | Sex: | | |
| Breed: | Colour: | DOB: | | |
| Microchip Ref: | Pet Passport No: | | | |

I agree to keep the above dog as a pet living inside the house and not to use for any other purpose than a pet. I agree to notify No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue) immediately should any circumstances arise meaning that the above dog can no longer live with myself (the adopter) so that the dog can be returned to No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue). I also agree that in the event the adoption fails I am able to separate the adopted dog from any resident dogs or children if necessary to maintain safety and will allow the rescue a reasonable period of time to arrange a rescue space/foster home and transport if needed.

Please be aware that the all times the dog remains property of the rescue and cannot be passed on or moved to anyone else without expressed, written permission from the rescue. The dog also cannot be 'put to sleep' without prior authority of the rescue, with a full and frank dialogue about the reasons for the decision to 'put to sleep'. This can be by e-mail, whatsapp message, or facebook message, but always in writing.

This includes foster carers allowing dogs to be adopted without permission of the owners. Should for any reason the adoption fails, the dogs must always be returned to the rescue. Passing on, giving away or selling a dog that belongs to this rescue is classed as theft and will be prosecuted. By entering in to this contract you are confirming acceptance and full understanding of this clause. I agree to notify No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue) immediately should the dog be stolen or go missing failure to do so may result in the dog being removed from the adopters care.

No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue) reserves the right to nullify the adoption should for any reason the safety or wellbeing of the dog is at risk.

I the adopter agree to ensure that the above dog wears a collar with a clear identification tag in all public places and agree to keep this and the microchip updated in the event of any address or phone number changes. I the adopter agree to attend dog/puppy training classes at the earliest opportunity, unless agreed otherwise with No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue).

I the adopter understand that the above dog may have been subjected to harsh treatment and abuse, that we have no record of the history of the dog or of any behavioural issues they may or may not have and that the dog should never be left alone with children, or unsupervised, until the dog is settled, fully bonded with the adopter and the adopter is confident it is safe to do so. Similarly, the adopter must not allow the dog off lead until the dog is settled, bonded and the adopter is confident in the dogs recall and safety around other dogs, people and children.

I the adopter understand that No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue) assumes no financial responsibility once this dog has been taken to the home of the adopter to live and that they cannot refund any money where a re-home has failed. We can also take no responsibility for any damage to property caused due to chewing, scratching or housetraining.

- No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue) RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REMOVE THE DOG SHOULD INFORMATION COME TO LIGHT THAT CHANGES YOUR SUITABILITY TO ADOPT/FOSTER
 - DISCLAIMER: No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue) IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OUTCOMES WHERE INCORRECT INFORMATION HAS BEEN GIVEN ON THIS FORM OR ANY OTHER FORM, INCLUDING HOMECHECKS/APPLICATIONS.

Failure to follow this adoption contract, will see NPLH Rescue seek legal representation against the adopter, and also will result in a 1,000 Euro fine incurred immediately.

| For Admin Use | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| Date: | | |
| Print name: | | |
| Signed by the adopter | | |

1 01 7 annin 1 0 5 c

Pound of Origin:

Thank you for adopting with No Place Like Home Rescue (NPLH Rescue). We would be grateful if you could return the completed form by email to NPLHdogs@gmail.com

www.noplacelikehomerescue.com